



## Biomarker Testing

### Florida Medicaid's inclusion of Biomarker

Aetna Better Health of Florida would like to share the following billing updates and reminders to help ensure timely and accurate claims processing when billing for Biomarker testing in our serving regions.

**Region D** – Tampa: Hardee, Highlands, Hillsborough, Manatee and Polk.

**Region E** – Orlando: Brevard, Orange, Osceola and Seminole.

**Region I** – Miami: Miami Dade and Monroe

### **Claims Information:**

Claim must be filed within 180 days of the date of service, unless there is a contractual exception for in-network providers and one year from date of service for out-of-network providers.

There are several options for submitting claims and corrected claims, including:

- Electronic submission through our provider portal, Availity: <https://availity.com/>
- EDI using our submission payer ID: 128FL
- Mailing paper claims to:  
Aetna Better Health of Florida Inc.  
PO Box 982960  
El Paso, TX 79998-2960

### **Billing Requirements:**

Providers must meet the qualifications specified in the [Florida Medicaid Laboratory Services Coverage Policy](#) in order to be reimbursed for Florida Medicaid laboratory services.

This policy is intended for use by providers that render laboratory services to eligible Florida Medicaid recipients. It must be used in conjunction with Florida Medicaid's general policies and any applicable service-specific and claim reimbursement policies with which providers must comply.

Note: All Florida Medicaid policies are promulgated in Rule Division 59G, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). Coverage policies are available on the Agency for Health Care Administration's (AHCA) website at <http://ahca.myflorida.com/Medicaid/review/index.shtml>.

Aetna Better Health of Florida encourages providers to review the policy above for member and provider eligibility requirements, coverage information and exclusions.

The applicable fee schedule can be found on the Agency for Health Care Administration's (AHCA) website located here: [Rule 59G-4.002, Provider Reimbursement Schedules and Billing Codes](#)  
See: [Independent Laboratory Fee Schedule](#)